Msta
r C
onfid
entia
l
fo
r H
onesta

Security Level: Confidential A - 8 - 11/29/2012
Copyright © 2012 MStar Semiconductor, Inc.  All rights reserved.
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number Temperature
Range
Package
Description
Package
Option
MSB1236C 0°C to +70°C LQFP 48-pin
MARKING INFORMATION
Operation Code B
Date Code (YYWW)
Lot Number
Operation Code A
Part Number (refer to ORDERING GUIDE)
X X X X X X X X X X
DISCLAIMER
MSTAR SEMICONDUCTOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE
TO ANY PRODUCTS HEREIN TO IMPROVE RELIABILITY, FUNCTION OR DESIGN.  NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY MSTAR SEMICONDUCTOR ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION
OR USER OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN; NEITHER DOES IT CONVEY ANY
LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
Electrostatic charges accumulate on both test equipment and human body and can discharge without
detection.  MSB1236C comes with ESD protection circuitry; however, the device may be
permanently damaged when subjected to high energy discharges.  The device should be handled
with proper ESD precautions to prevent malfunction and performance degradation.
Msta
r C
onfid
entia
l
fo
r H
onesta
r T
ech
nologies
Company Lim
ite
d
Inte
rn
al U
se
 O
nly
MSB1236C
Digital DVB-T/T2 Demodulator
Preliminary Data Sheet Version 0.1
Security Level: Confidential A - 9 - 11/29/2012
Copyright © 2012 MStar Semiconductor, Inc.  All rights reserved.
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
D
D1
E E1
A1A2
A
b e
Symbol
Millimeter Inch
Min. Nom. Max. Min. Nom. Max.
A - - 1.6 - - 0.063
A1 0.05 - 0.15 0.002  - 0.006
A2 1.35 1.4 1.45 0.053  0.055  0.057
D 8.8 9 9.2 0.346  0.354  0.362
D1 6.8 7 7.2 0.268  0.276  0.283
E 8.8 9 9.2 0.346  0.354  0.362
E1 6.8 7 7.2 0.268  0.276  0.283
b 0.17 0.2 0.27 0.007  0.008  0.011
e 0.42 0.5 0.58 0.017  0.020  0.023